

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19225/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 22/05/2002 in LPA 307/01
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C)No.20561/2002 (with prayer for interim relief), SLP(C)No.20562/2002 (with prayer for interim relief), SLP(C)No.21976/2002 (with prayer for interim releif), SLP(C)No.24770/2002 (with prayer for interim relief), SLP(C)No.2734/2003 (with prayer for interim relief) SLP (C)No. 2731/2003 (with prayer for interim relief), SLP (C)No. .../2003 CC 1984 (with I.A.1 (c/delay in filing SLP) SLP (C) No.24229/2002 (with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 03/03/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)
in SLP 19225,20561, Mr. Mukul Gupta,Adv.,
20562,21976,24770 Mr.T.A. Khan,Adv.
& 24229/2002 and
for R-1 in SLP 2734,
2731 & CC 1984/03

in SLP 2734, 2731, Ms.V. Mohana,Adv.
& SLP .. CC 1984/03

For Respondent (s)

Mr.Rajeev Sharma,Adv.,
Mr.R.K.Jain,Mr.Vinod Shukla,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
SLP (c) ../2003 CC 1984. Issue notice. Mr.Mukul@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
Gup ta, the learned counsel accepts and wavier notice on the
sole respondent.
SLP (c) No.24229/02. Delay in filing counter@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
affidavit is condoned. Liberty to file rejoinder affidavit.
In remaining matters learned counsel for the
respondents prays for and are granted four weeks time for
filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed
within two weeks thereafter. List after six weeks.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
AR cum PS to Hon'ble Judge

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master