

(
SLP(C)No. 19225 OF 2002
ITEM No.48

Court No. 3

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19225/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 22/05/2002 in LPA 307/01
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.20561/2002

[ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES VS. ANIL KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.20562/2002

[ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES VS. JAIPRAKASH & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.21976/2002

[ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES VS. JAI PAL SINGH & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.24770/2002

[ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES VS. BHOLEY RAM AND ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.2734/2003

[KAILASH PAHADIA & ORS. VS. ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES]

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.2731/2003

[SANDEEP SAXENA & ORS. VS. ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES]

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.4565/2003

[MANJU BAGDWAL & ORS. VS. A.I.I.M.S.]

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

AND

SLP(C) 24229/2002

[ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES VS. SUNIL KUMAR VERMA]

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 21/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

in SLP 19225,20561,

20562, 21976, 24770 &

24229/02Mr. Mukul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ekram Ali, Adv.

in SLP 2734, 2731 &

4565/2003Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
in SLP 20561, 20562,
21976, 24770/02Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

in SLP 24229/02Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 23rd April, 2003.

KALYANI (JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER