

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19225/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 22/05/2002 in LPA 307/01
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
With

SLP(C)No.20561/2002 (with prayer for interim relief),
SLP(C)No.20562/2002 (with prayer for interim
relief),SLP(C)No.21976/2002 (with prayer for interim relief),
SLP(C)No.24770/2002 (with prayer for interim relief),
SLP(C)No.2734/2003 (with prayer for interim relief), SLP (C)
No.2731/2003 (with prayer for interim relief), SLP(C)No.4565/2003
(with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP), and SLP (C) No.24229/2002
(with appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 23/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For the AIIMS

Petitioners/Respondents: Mr.Mukul Gupta,Adv.,
Mr.T.A. Khan,Adv.,
Mr.Ekram Ali,Adv.

For the Employees

Respondents/Petitioners Mr.R.Venkataramani,Sr.Adv.,
Ms.V. Mohana,Adv.,
Mr.A. Panigrahi,Adv.

Mr.M.C. Dhingra,Adv.,
Mr.Rajeev Sharam,Adv.,
Mr.Pawan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
SLP (C) No.24229/2002. Leave granted. Operation of@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
the impugned order is stayed.

In remaining SLPs leave granted. Appeals are
disposed of in terms of the signed order. There shall be no
order as to costs.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
AR cum PS to Hon'ble Judge

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PA
.PL54

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3735 OF 2003@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
(Arising out of SLP (C) No.19225/2002)

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES Appellant

Versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS. Respondents
WITH@@
CCCC

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3737 OF 2003@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
(Arising out of SLP (C) No.20561/2002)

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES Appellant

Versus

ANIL KUMAR SHARMA & ORS. Respondents
WITH@@
CCCC

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3740 OF 2003@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
(Arising out of SLP (C) No.20562/2002)

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES Appellant

Versus

JAI PRAKASH & ORS. Respondents
WITH@@
CCCC

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3739 OF 2003@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
(Arising out of SLP (C) No.21976/2002)

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES Appellant

Versus

JAI PAL SINGH & ORS. Respondents

:-2:-

WITH@@
CCCC

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3738 OF 2003@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
(Arising out of SLP (C) No.24770/2002)

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES Appellant

Versus

BHOLEY RAM & ORS. Respondents

WITH@@
CCCC

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3742 OF 2003@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
(Arising out of SLP (C) No.2734/2003)

KAILASH PAHADIA & ORS. Appellants

Versus

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES Respondent

WITH@@
CCCC

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3741 OF 2003@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
(Arising out of SLP (C) No.2731/2003)

SANDEEP SAXENA & ORS. Appellants

Versus

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES Respondent

AND@@
CCC

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3743 OF 2003@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
(Arising out of SLP (C) No.4565/2003)

MANJU BAGDWAL & ORS. Appellants

Versus

A.I.I.M.S. Respondent

:-3:-

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Delay condoned in S.L.P.(c) No.4565/2003.
Leave granted.

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
Affidavit of Dr.P.K. Dave, Director, All India Institute of Medical Sciences tendered in Court is taken on record. Learned counsel appearing for the employees agrees that order in terms of the affidavit be passed. In this view of the matter, impugned judgments and orders passed by the High Court are set aside. Order in terms of the affidavit. Appeals stand disposed of accordingly. There shall be no order as to costs.

.SP1

.....J.
(M.B. Shah)

.....J.
(Arun Kumar)

New Delhi,
April 23, 2003