

"
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in C.A. 3740 of 2003

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
ant(s)

Appell

VERSUS

JAI PRAKASH & ORS.
)

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 29/08/2005 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. V.Mohana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time to file

rejoinder affidavit.

Call after two weeks.

ggarwal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay A

aster

Court Master

Court M