

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3740 OF 2003

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAI PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 27/02/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.T.A.Khan, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the respondents, the matter is adjourned by

three weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master